### 505792721 11/26/2019

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5839549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>	
LUPIN INC.	11/14/2019	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC.
Street Address:	26 CORPORATE CIRCLE
City:	ALBANY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12203

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9018225

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 585-270-2122

Email: heeksmf@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147471.02030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FRANCES HEEKS
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Frances Heeks/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20191126\_Lupin\_to\_AMRI \_Assignment\_147471\_02030#page1.tif source=20191126\_Lupin\_to\_AMRI \_Assignment\_147471\_02030#page2.tif

PATENT 505792721 REEL: 051117 FRAME: 0646

# ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (U.S. Patent No. 9,018,225)

WHEREAS, Lupin Inc., with its principal place of business as 111 South Calvert Street, Harborplace Tower, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 9,018,225 (the "'225 Patent") that it received through assignment;

AND WHEREAS, Albany Molecular Research, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ("AMRI"), with its principal place of business at 26 Corporate Circle, Albany, NY 12203, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the '225 Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Lupin Inc., does hereby acknowledge that Lupin Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto AMRI and its assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the '225 Patent, and all reissues, all reissue applications, and all extensions thereof; and Lupin Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record AMRI as the owner of all right, title, and interest in the '225 Patent, in accordance with the terms of this instruction.

And Lupin Inc. HEREBY covenants and agrees that Lupin Inc. will communicate to AMRI, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and sign, all lawful papers necessary to accomplish and maintain such assignment in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereby	set my hand :	and seal this	14 th d	ау «	of
--------------	-------------------	---------------	---------------	---------	------	----

Lupin Inc.

Name C STATE LANG

SECRETARY

Title

STATE OF Manyland ) COUNTY OF HOWHER )*
On this, the 14 day of NOVCWOCC, 2019, before me, personally appeared SCOVE MONTONEY, who acknowledged herself/himself to be the SCOVE OF Corporation, and that she/he as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation, by herself/himself as such officer.
Notary Public
Esther Hweng NOTARY PUBLIC HOWARD COUNTY, MD COUNTY MARYLAND MY COMMISSION EXPRES June 14, 2022